AC690+ Integrator Series
From 0.75 kW to 355 kW
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifi n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized
distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.

Output
Current
[A]
Nominal
Power
[kW]
Output
Current
[A]
690-431250B0-B... B 0.75  2.5  - -
N/A
Standard
690-431450B0-B... B 1.5  4.5  - -
690-431550B0-B... B 2.2 5.5 - -
690-431950B0-B... B 4.0  9.5  - -
690-432140B0-B... B 6.0 14
Standard
- Internal
Inductance DC
Bus
690-432160C0-B... C 7.5  16  11  23
690-432230C0-B... C 11  23  15  31 (UL=27)*
690-432300C0-B... C 15  31  18.5  38
690-432450D0-... D 22  45   30  59 (UL=52)*
690-432590D0-... D 30  59   37  73
690-432590E0-... E 30  59   37  73
Standard -
Inductance
Internal
3-phase
690-432730E0-... E 37  73   45  87
690-432870E0-... E 45  87   55  105
690-433105F2-... F 55  105  75  145
690-433145F2-... F 75  145  90  165
690-433180F2-... F 90  180  110  205
690-433250G2-... G 132  250  150  302
External
Inductance
Option
690-433361G2-... G 180  361  220  420
690-433420H2-... H 220  420  250  480
690-433480H2-... H 220  420  250  480
690-433520H2-... H 280  520  315  590
690-433590J2-... J 315  590  355  650
9
Integrator Series AC Drive - AC690+
Technical Characteristics
Power Supply 380-500 V (±10 %) 50/60 Hz 3-phase
Order Reference Frame
Constant  Torque Variable Torque
Nominal Power
[kW]
Output Current
[A)]
Nominal Power
[kW]
Output Current
[A]
690-532140C0-B... C 7.5 14 11  21
690-532210C0-B... C 11 21 15  27
690-532270C0-B... C 15  27  18.5  34
690-532420D0-... D 22  42 30  52
690-532520D0-... D 30  52  37  65
690-532670E0-... E 37  67 45  79
690-532790E0-... E 45  79 55  98
690-533100F2-... F 55  100  75  125
690-533125F2-... F 75  125  90  156
690-533156F2-... F 90  156  110  180
Power Supply 220-240 V (±10 %) 50/60 Hz
Order Reference
Number
of
phases
Frame
Constant Torque Variable Torque
Inductance
Braking
Module
Nominal
Power
[kW]
Output
Current [A]
Nominal
Power
[kW]
Output
Current
[A]
690-211400B0-B... 1 B  0.75  4.0  - -
No
Standard
690-212105B0-B... 1 B  2.2  10.5  - -
690-231400B0-B... 3 B  0.75  4.0  - -
690-232105B0-B... 3 B  2.2  10.5
690-232165B0-B... 3 B  4.0  16.5
690-232420D0-... 3 D  11  42  15  54  Standard
- Internal
inductance
DC Bus
690-232680D0-... 3 D  18.5  68  n.a.  n.a.
690-232800E0-... 3 E  22  80  30  104
690-233104F2-... 3 F 30 104 37 130 Standard
- 3-phase
Inductance
690-233130F2-... 3 F  37  130  45  154
690-233154F2-... 3 F  45  154  55  192
Power ratings stated based on a supply voltage of 230 VAC
10
D D
W W

AC690+ Integrator Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Order example 690 - 21 1400B 0 - B 0 0 P 00 - A 4 0 0
1 Product Family
690 AC690+ Integrator Series AC Drive
2 Supply Voltage
21 230 V 1-phase
23 230 V 3-phase
43 400/460 V 3-phase
53 400/500 V 3-phase
3 Power / Current Rating @230 V 1-phase
@230 V
1-phase
Constant Torque Variable Torque Frame
kW/A HP/A kW/A HP/A
1400B 0.75/4.0 1.0/4.0 - - B
2105B 2.2/10.5 3.0/10.5 - - B
@230 V
3-phase
Constant Torque Variable Torque Frame
kW/A HP/A kW/A HP/A
1400B 0.75/4.0 1.0/4.0 - - B
2105B 2.2/10.5 3.0/10.5 - - B
2165B 4.0/16.5 5.0/16.5 - - B
2420D 11/42 15/42 15/54 20/54 D
2680D 18.5/68 25/68 - - D
2800E 22/80 30/80 30/104 40/104 E
3104F 30/104 40/104 37/130 50/130 F
3130F 37/130 50/130 45/154 60/154 F
3154F 45/154 60/154 55/192 84/192 F
@400/
460 V
3-phase
Constant Torque Variable Torque Frame
kW/A
@400 VAC
HP/A
@460 VAC
kW/A
@400 VAC
HP/A
@460 VAC
1250B 0.75/2.5 1.0/2.5 - - B
1450B 1.5/4.5 2.0/4.5 - - B
1550B 2.2/5.5 3.0/5.5 - - B
1950B 4.0/9.5 5.0/9.5 - - B
2140B 6.0/14 10/14 - - B
2160C 7.5/16 10/14 11/23 15/21 C
2230C 11/23 15/21 15/30 20/27 C
2300C 15/30 20/27 18.5/37 25/34 C
2450D 22/45 30/45 30/59 40/52 D
2590D 30/59 40/52 37/73 50/65 D
2730E 37/73 50/73 45/87 60/87 E
2870E 45/87 60/87 55/105 75/105 E
@400/
460 V
3-phase
Constant Torque Variable Torque Frame
kW/A
@400 VAC
HP/A
@460 VAC
kW/A
@400 VAC
HP/A
@460 VAC
3105F 55/105 75/100 75/145 100/125 F
3145F 75/145 100/130 90/165 125/156 F
3156F 90/180 125/156 110/205 150/180 F
3250G 132/250 200/250 150/302 250/302 G
3316G 160/316 250/316 180/361 300/361 G
3361G 180/361 300/361 220/420 350/420 G
3420H 220/420 350/420 250/480 400/480 H